
Rok Velikost populace Relativní růst Absolutní růst

1951 2,584,034,261

1952 2,630,861,562 1.01812178 46,827,301

1953 2,677,608,960 1.01776886 46,747,398

1954 2,724,846,741 1.01764178 47,237,781

1955 2,773,019,936 1.01767923 48,173,195

1956 2,822,443,282 1.01782293 49,423,346

1957 2,873,306,090 1.01802084 50,862,808

1958 2,925,686,705 1.01823009 52,380,615

1959 2,979,576,185 1.01841943 53,889,480

1960 3,034,949,748 1.01858438 55,373,563

1961 3,091,843,507 1.01874619 56,893,759

1962 3,150,420,795 1.01894575 58,577,288

1963 3,211,001,009 1.01922925 60,580,214

1964 3,273,978,338 1.01961299 62,977,329

1965 3,339,583,597 1.02003839 65,605,259

1966 3,407,922,630 1.02046334 68,339,033

1967 3,478,769,962 1.02078901 70,847,332

1968 3,551,599,127 1.02093532 72,829,165

1969 3,625,680,627 1.02085863 74,081,500

1970 3,700,437,046 1.02061859 74,756,419

1971 3,775,759,617 1.02035505 75,322,571

1972 3,851,650,245 1.02009943 75,890,628

1973 3,927,780,238 1.01976555 76,129,993

1974 4,003,794,172 1.0193529 76,013,934

1975 4,079,480,606 1.01890368 75,686,434

1976 4,154,666,864 1.01843035 75,186,258

1977 4,229,506,060 1.01801328 74,839,196

1978 4,304,533,501 1.01773906 75,027,441

1979 4,380,506,100 1.01764944 75,972,599

1980 4,458,003,514 1.01769143 77,497,414

1981 4,536,996,762 1.01771942 78,993,248

1982 4,617,386,542 1.01771872 80,389,780

1983 4,699,569,304 1.01779854 82,182,762

1984 4,784,011,621 1.0179681 84,442,317

1985 4,870,921,740 1.01816679 86,910,119

1986 4,960,567,912 1.01840435 89,646,172

1987 5,052,522,147 1.01853704 91,954,235

1988 5,145,426,008 1.01838762 92,903,861

1989 5,237,441,558 1.01788298 92,015,550

1990 5,327,231,061 1.01714377 89,789,503

1991 5,414,289,444 1.01634215 87,058,383

1992 5,498,919,809 1.01563093 84,630,365

1993 5,581,597,546 1.01503527 82,677,737

1994 5,663,150,427 1.01461103 81,552,881

1995 5,744,212,979 1.01431404 81,062,552

1996 5,824,891,951 1.01404526 80,678,972

1997 5,905,045,788 1.01376057 80,153,837

1998 5,984,793,942 1.01350509 79,748,154



1999 6,064,239,055 1.01327449 79,445,113

2000 6,143,493,823 1.0130692 79,254,768

2001 6,222,626,606 1.01288075 79,132,783

2002 6,301,773,188 1.01271916 79,146,582

2003 6,381,185,114 1.01260152 79,411,926

2004 6,461,159,389 1.01253282 79,974,275

2005 6,541,907,027 1.01249739 80,747,638

2006 6,623,517,833 1.01247508 81,610,806

2007 6,705,946,610 1.01244486 82,428,777

2008 6,789,088,686 1.01239826 83,142,076

2009 6,872,767,093 1.01232543 83,678,407

2010 6,956,823,603 1.01223037 84,056,510

2011 7,041,194,301 1.01212776 84,370,698

2012 7,125,828,059 1.0120198 84,633,758

2013 7,210,581,976 1.0118939 84,753,917

2014 7,295,290,765 1.01174784 84,708,789

2015 7,379,797,139 1.01158369 84,506,374

2016 7,464,022,049 1.0114129 84,224,910

2017 7,547,858,925 1.01123213 83,836,876

2018 7,631,091,040 1.01102725 83,232,115

2019 7,713,468,100 1.01079493 82,377,060

2020 7,794,798,739 1.01054398 81,330,639


